

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 6388/2018

Devraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Col Rajkumar Singh Bijarniya Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr.Advocate
with Ms.Alankrita Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Dr. P.C.Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

22/03/2018

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the respondent-caveator

After going through the order passed by the Appellate Tribunal, this Court finds that the Tribunal order requires to be examined.

Issue notice to the respondent no.2, returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, effect and operation of impugned order dated 10.1.2018 shall remain stayed.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J