

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 6388/2018

Devraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Col Rajkumar Singh Bijarniya And Anr

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writs No. 6391/2018

Devraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

J D A

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kamlakar Sharma Sr. Adv. with Mr. Madhu Sudan Rajpurohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mamta on behalf of Dr. P. C. Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

07/03/2019

Learned counsel for the respondent-JDA submits that a copy of application No.26455/2018 has not been supplied to her.

Learned counsel for the respondent would supply a copy of application No.26455/2018 to the counsel for the JDA.

List this case after three weeks.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Gourav/10-11