

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6388/2018

Devraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Col Rajkumar Singh Bijarniya And Anr

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6391/2018

Devraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

J D A

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Satish Choudhary, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. P.C. Jain, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Tiwari, Adv. on behalf of Ms. Anamika Arora, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
Order

05/11/2019

Mr. Saurabh Tiwari, Adv. appears on behalf of Ms. Anamika Arora, Adv. for the respondent-JDA.

This Court finds that the writ petition is pending before this Court since 2018 and JDA has not filed reply so far in the writ petition.

Counsel for the JDA is directed to file reply within two weeks. Counsel will ensure that the JDA Officials narrate in their reply with regard to the latest position of the land in dispute.

List on 28.11.2019.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J