

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6388/2018

Devraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Col Rajkumar Singh Bijarniya And Anr

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6391/2018

Devraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

J D A

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Molik Purohit for Ms. Alankrita Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. P.C.Jain. Mr. Saurabh Tiwari on behalf of Ms. Anamika Arora for JDA.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

16/01/2020

Counsel for the respondent-JDA seeks one week's time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 24.01.2020.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J