

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6388/2018

Devraj Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

Col Rajkumar Singh Bijarniya And Anr

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6391/2018

Devraj Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

J D A

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kamalakar Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Alankrita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Virendra Lodha, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rachit Sharma, Adv.
Dr. P.C. Jain, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

26/07/2022

Office is directed to connect S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.6391/2018.

Learned Senior Advocate-Mr. Virendra Lodha appearing for the Jaipur Development Authority wants time to seek instructions in the matter and will also specifically inform the stand of the Jaipur Development Authority as what action is being taken by the JDA Officials in respect of constructions which are made on the plots/land, where no lease deeds have been issued by the Jaipur Development Authority.

List on 17.08.2022.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

37 & 67



सत्यमेव जयते