

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6388/2018

Devraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Col Rajkumar Singh Bijarniya And Anr

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6391/2018

Devraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

J D A

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7970/2019

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Petitioner

Versus

Col. Ram Kumar Singh Bijarnia S/o Late Shri Gugan Ram

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Alankrita Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Aman Bohra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

13/07/2023

**Application (IA No.2/2023) S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.
6388/2018**

This application has been filed by the petitioner for taking certain additional documents on record.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that these documents are necessary for proper adjudication of the issue involved in the writ petition.

Taking into consideration the issue involved in the present writ petition enclosed with the application, this Court deems it just and proper to allow this application and the documents attached with this writ petition are taken on record.

Application (IA No.1/2023) S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6388/2018

This application filed by the respondent No.1 under Article 226 (3) of the Constitution of India for vacation of ex-parte interim order shall be considered at the time of admission.

List all these writ petitions on 14.08.2023.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J