

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6388/2018

Devraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Col Rajkumar Singh Bijarniya And Anr

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6391/2018

Devraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

J D A

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yogesh Kalla for Ms. Alankrita Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. P.C. Jain Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Jai Lodha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

08/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

Learned Senior Counsel, Mr. Virendra Lodha as well as Dr. P.C. Jain, appearing on behalf of the respondents have vehemently objected the prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioner *qua* adjournment and have submitted that the instant matter pertains to the year 2018.

In the interest of justice, list these matters on 28.04.2026 in the supplementary cause-list at 11:00 A.M.

In the meanwhile, interim order, if any, to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J